## **ELECTRICAL INSPECTION REQUIREMENTS**

Dear BREC Member:

**BEFORE YOU INSTALL** a new service, a BREC engineering employee **must visit your site to determine the location and type of service**. After that step in the process has been completed, an electrical inspection is required.

Before BREC can then **CONNECT** and **ENERGIZE** either a new or existing service location, you must have an electrical or OMHC inspection performed and provide BREC <u>documented verification of the inspection</u>. Completion of this form provides that required verification.

For a Manufactured Home, the inspection must be performed by an electrical inspector certified by the Ohio Manufactured Home Commission (OMHC).

BREC members need to contact an electrician or an OMHC Certified Inspector (for a Manufactured Home) and have them inspect their meter base and associated equipment. After the inspection, the electrician or the OMHC Certified Electrical Inspector is required to fill out the center portion of this letter.

Return the completed verification form to the address below authorizing BREC to connect electric service:

Buckeye Rural Electric Cooperative, Inc. ATT: Member Service Dept, P.O. Box 200, Rio Grande, OH 45674

Or you may fax to: (740) 379-2087

For questions call: (800) 231-2732

## Choose **Only One** Option Below:

## Option 1 \_\_\_\_\_A Non-Manufactured Home

On (date) \_\_\_\_\_\_ I inspected the meter base and associated equipment for the member listed below. Based on my experience and training as an electrician, I find the meter base and associated equipment at this service location approved for connection and ready to be energized. License No. \_\_\_\_\_

## Option 2 A Manufactured Home

I am certified to perform the required OMHC Electrical Inspection required by Section 4781-7-03 of the Ohio Administrative Code. I inspected this installation on (date) \_\_\_\_\_\_ and it is approved for electrical connection by the electric utility. OMHC License No. \_\_\_\_\_ Certificate No. \_\_\_\_\_

I certify that the service located at the address below, meets all National Electric Code (NEC) and current Buckeye REC standards. Current standards can be found at <a href="https://www.buckeyerec.coop/index.php/brec-forms-schematics">https://www.buckeyerec.coop/index.php/brec-forms-schematics</a>

Inspector Signature:

(Please PRINT Name)

(Phone Number)

(Please PRINT Firm's Name Here)

(Please PRINT Company Address (city /state / zip)

I understand that if this installation does not meet BREC requirements and cannot be connected on the first trip, BREC will charge a service fee as per Board Policy # 450.

Member Signature:		Member's printed name		
Service Address:				
-	(Street # / Name)		(City / State / Zip)	-
BREC Service Order #:		Account Number	Date:	